2.4 The Administrator has reviewed the Application and has approved it by determination that 

the Real Property and Capital Improvements offered by the Applicant for Park Impact Fee 

credit will:  

• Reduce a portion of the City’s costs of providing parks and recreational facilities 

by an amount that exceeds the sum of Ninety-Two Thousand One Hundred and 

Ninety-Six and No/100ths Dollars ($92,196.00) which is currently provided in the 

CIP and the City’s Park Impact Fee Ordinance; and 

2.5 The Real Property and Capital Improvements are of the same category and type of system 

improvements which are referenced in the CIP; and   

2.6 Idaho Code Section 67-8209 provides that when the real property and capital

[...]

are henceforth imposed upon an application for a building permit for the construction of 

the first residential building upon any residential lot within the Subdivision.   

4.3 Reimbursement:  On the Effective Date at Closing, the City shall reimburse the Applicant 

the sum of Ninety-Two Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Six and No/100ths Dollars 

($92,196.00) 

SECTION 5 

TITLE INSURANCE AND CLOSING 

5.1 Title Insurance Policy.  At Closing, the City, at the City’s sole expense, will obtain a 

standard ALTA form (owner’s title insurance policy) for the Real Property (a “Standard 

Form Title Insurance Policy”) with a coverage amount equal to the amount based upon the